

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11065/2011

S.CHANDRAMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS SECRETARY & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears in the matter.

The order of the Hon'ble Court dated 11.7.2011 says
that respondent No.1 is represented by counsel.

Service is complete on the respondents through
registered post, acknowledgment due, still respondent No.1 has
not filed vakalatnama.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court for further
directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd