

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2133/2012

S.CHANDRAMOHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(K. V. Viswanathan, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER