

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2133/2012

S.CHANDRAMOHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) MR. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks to draw the attention of this Court to I.A. No. 1 of 2011 referred to in the order dated 13.05.2011, to submit that the termination order of the appellant was enclosed with the said application.
2. The said application is not on record. Registry is directed to verify the records and complete the file.

C.A. 2133/2012

3. In the meantime, as learned counsel for the respondents also states that he does not have a copy of the said application, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish another copy to the other side. Another set of the application be filed by learned counsel for the appellant for our perusal.
4. List on 16.08.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[NAND KISHOR]
COURT MASTER (NSH)